
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1711
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2002
FLAG STATION
V.S. SIVAKUMAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to upgrade `Dhanuvachapuram Railway Station as Flag Station` in Trivandrum Division;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any move to shift the existing goods yard at Kochuveli to Nemom in Trivandrum Division consequent to the establishment of a second terminal for passenger trains; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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